B17 B18
B
18
B-1-4.1 Flow Chart for Selection
When selecting a ball screw, you have to review a
variety of use conditions and requirements such as
applied loads, speeds, motion strokes, positioning
accuracy, required life and operating environment.

Mounting center
height of ball screw
Fig. 4.2  Installation example
Circular (round) Tube-projecting type
Fig. 4.3  Shape of the cross section of nut
Fig. 4.1  Flange shape
Circular shape IICircular shape I
Circular shape III Rectangular shape
 B001-040.indd   25-26 B001-040.indd   25-26 10/9/09   1:39:58 PM10/9/09   1:39:58 PM
B27 B28
B
28
Unit: mm
 8 b 6 9 — — 0.8 5.7 6.8 — — WBK08S-01
 10 b 6 9 — — 0.8 5.7 6.8 — — WBK08S-01
 12 b 8 10 — — 0.9 7.6 7.9 — — WBK10S-01
 14 b 10 22(12) — — 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01
 15 b 10 22(12) — — 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01
 16 b 10 22(12) — — 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01
 20 b 15 25(13) — — 1.15 14.3 10.15 5 7 WBK15S-01
  b 20 19 — — 1.35 19 15.35 6 8 WBK20S-01
 25 a 20 53 M20×1 16 — — — 6 8 WBK20-01 WBK20-11
  a 20 81 M20×1 23 — — — 6 8 WBK20DF-31
  b 20 19 — — 1.35 19 15.35 6 8 WBK20S-01
 28 a 20 53 M20×1 16 — — — 6 8 WBK20-01 WBK20-11
  a 20 81 M20×1 23 — — — 6 8 WBK20DF-31
  b 25 20 — — 1.35 23.9 16.35 8 10 WBK25S-01
 32 a 25 62 M25×1.5 20 — — — 8 10 WBK25-01 WBK25-11
  a 25 89 M25×1.5 26 — — — 8 10 WBK25DF-31
36
 b 25 20 — — 1.35 23.9 16.35 10 12 (6205)
  a 25 89 M25×1.5 26 — — — 10 12 WBK30DF-31
40
 b 30 22 — — 1.75 28.6 17.75 10 12 (6206)
  a 30 89 M30×1.5 26 — — — 10 12 WBK30DF-31
45
 b 35 25 — — 1.75 33 18.75 12 14 (6207)
  a 35 92 M35×1.5 30 — — — 12 14 WBK35DF-31
50
 b 40 25 — — 1.95 38 19.95 14 18 (6208)
  a 40 92 M40×1.5 30 — — — 14 18 WBK40DF-31
j
d
3
j

3
L1 L2
mL1 h
m1
Section X-XSection X-X
Fig. 4.4  Configuration of standard shaft end (drive side)
Table 4.9  Dimensions of shaft ends (drive side)
Screw
shaft
diameter
d
 4 6 22.5 M6×0.75 7 4.5 7.5 9.5 — — 8 4.5 WBK06-01A  WBK06-11
 6 6 22.5 M6×0.75 7 4.5 7.5 9.5 — — 8 4.5 WBK06-01A  WBK06-11
 8 8 27 M8×1 9 6 10 11.5 — — 10 5.5 WBK08-01A  WBK08-11
 10 8 27 M8×1 9 6 10 11.5 — — 10 5.5 WBK08-01A  WBK08-11
 12 10 30 M10×1 10 8 15 14 — — 12 6.5 WBK10-01A  WBK10-11
 14 12 30 M12×1 10 10 15 15 4 6 12 6.5 WBK12-01A  WBK12-11
 15 12 30 M12×1 10 10 15 15 4 6 12 6.5 WBK12-01A  WBK12-11
 16 12 30 M12×1 10 10 15 15 4 6 12 6.5 WBK12-01A  WBK12-11
20
 15 40 M15×1 15 12 20 19.5 5 7 17 8.5 WBK15-01A  WBK15-11
  17 81 M17×1 23 12 29 20 5 7 22 10  WBK17DF-31
25
 20 53 M20×1 16 15 27 25 6 8 22 10 WBK20-01  WBK20-11
  20 81 M20×1 23 15 39 25 6 8 22 10  WBK20DF-31
28
 20 53 M20×1 16 15 27 25 6 8 22 10 WBK20-01  WBK20-11
  20 81 M20×1 23 15 39 28 6 8 24 12  WBK20DF-31
  25 62 M25×1.5 20 20 33 32 8 10 27 12 WBK25-01  WBK25-11
 32 25 89 M25×1.5 26 20 51 32 8 10 27 12  WBK25DF-31
  25 104 M25×1.5 26 20 51 32 8 10 27 12  WBK25DFD-31
36
 30 89 M30×1.5 26 25 61 36 10 12 30 13  WBK30DF-31
  30 104 M30×1.5 26 25 61 36 10 12 30 13  WBK30DFD-31
40
 30 89 M30×1.5 26 25 61 40 10 12        —      —  WBK30DF-31
  30 104 M30×1.5 26 25 61 40 10 12 —      —  WBK30DFD-31
45
 35 92 M35×1.5 30 30 63 45 12 14        —      —  WBK35DF-31
  35 107 M35×1.5 30 30 63 45 12 14 —      —  WBK35DFD-31
50
 40 92 M40×1.5 30 35 78 50 14 18        —      —  WBK40DF-31
  40 107 M40×1.5 30 35 78 50 14 18        —      —  WBK40DFD-31
Bearing journal
d1
Outside
diameter Length

H
k
E
Section X-X
Fig. 4.6  R Series shaft end (drive side)
Table 4.11  Dimensions of R Series shaft ends (drive side)
Unit: mm
 10 6 27 M6×0.75 7 5.0 4.5 7.5 — — — 8 4.5 WBK06-01A WBK06-11
 12 8 32 M8×1 9 5.5 6 10 — — — 10 5.5 WBK08-01A WBK08-11
 14 10 35 M10×1 10 5.5 8 15 — — — 12 6.5 WBK10-01A WBK10-11
 15 10 35 M10×1 10 5.5 8 15 — — — 12 6.5 WBK10-01A WBK10-11
 16 12 35 M12×1 10 5.6 10 15 3 4 6 12 6.5 WBK12-01A WBK12-11
 18 12 35 M12×1 10 5.6 10 15 3 4 6 12 6.5 WBK12-01A WBK12-11
 20 15 50 M15×1 15 10 12 20 4 5 7 17 8.5 WBK15-01A WBK15-11
25
 17 53 M17×1 17 7 15 27 5 6 8 22 10 WBK17-01A —
  20 64 M20×1 16 11 15 27 5 6 8 22 10 WBK20-01 WBK20-11
 28 20 64 M20×1 16 11 15 27 5 6 8 22 10 WBK20-01 WBK20-11
 32 25 76 M25×1.5 20 14 20 33 6 8 10 27 12 WBK25-01 WBK25-11
 36 25 76 M25×1.5 20 14 20 33 6 8 10 27 12 WBK25-01 WBK25-11

(2) Shaft end configuration of R series ball screws for transfer equipment
Table 4.11 and 4.12 show shaft end types for R Series.
 Screw shaft Bearing journal Retaining ring groove Hexagonal hole Support unit
 diameter Outside Length Width Groove Groove Width Depth Numbers in parentheses are  diameter   diameter position across flats  bearing reference numbers.
 d d3 L3 n dn nL B h
Fig. 4.7  Shaft end configuration of R Series (opposite to the drive side)
Table 4.12  Dimensions of R Series shaft ends (opposite to the drive side)
 10 6 9 0.8 5.7 6.8 — — WBK08S-01(606)
 12 8 10 0.9 7.6 7.9 — — WBK10S-01(608)
 14 10 12 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01(6000)
 15 10 12 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01(6000)
 16 10 12 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01(6000)
 18 10 12 1.15 9.6 9.15 4 6 WBK12S-01(6000)
 20 15 13 1.15 14.3 10.15 5 7 WBK15S-01(6002)
25
 17 16 1.15 16.2 13.15 6 8 WBK17S-01(6203)
  20 19 1.35 19 15.35 6 8 WBK20S-01(6204)
 28 20 19 1.35 19 15.35 6 8 WBK20S-01(6204)
 32 25 20 1.35 23.9 16.35 8 10 WBK25S-01(6205)
 36 25 20 1.35 23.9 16.35 8 10 WBK25S-01(6205)